Rule 2.33

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 1 ; B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Company number

applicable

Chomette Limited 03803564
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Chancery Division 5814 of 2012
{full name of court}
_ (a) tnsert full We (a)
name{s) and David M Riley Dawvid J Dunckley
address({es) of Grant Thormton UK LLLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
administrator{s) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU
*Delete as attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 4 September 2012
’ /\SZ
Signed ' )
Joint Administrator

Dated 5.09 2
Contact Details.
You do not have to give any coniact David M Riley
information in the box oppostite but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it wili help Compares House to 30 Finsbury Square
contact you If there 1s a query on the London
form EC2P 2YU
The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the 020 7184 4300
publc record DX Number DX Exchange

AT

07/09/2012 #201
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




13

Our Ref DMR/ZLC/ALO/ELF/COL407/PET

To the creditors

3 Seprember 2012

Dear Sirs

Chomette Limited - In Administration
High Court of Justice Chancery BDivision

Case Number 5814 of 2012

Introduction

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UX LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinmnglields
Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 {0)151 853 6300
F 44 {0)161 953 6405
w grant {homlan co uk

bollowing our appointment as jomt admiunstrators of the above company by the Director on
16 July 2012, David Ruley and I are submutting our proposals pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of
Schedule B1 1o the Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the objectives of the administration

This zeport contains the informanon required by Rule 2 33 of the Insolveney Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the administrators ate to be cxeraised by any or all of them

Statutory information

The company's statutory detadls are as follows

Registered nummber
Date of meorporation

Registered office

Authonsed share capial
lssued Share Capital
Dhircctor

Bernadetie Considine
Secretary

None

Chartared Accauntants

Bomber fm within Geant Thotrioe irernationa! Lid

03803564
5 July 1999

¢/ o Grant Thornton UK LLD
4 Hardiman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester

M3 355

943,750
943,750
Shareholding
Nil
Sharcholding
N1l

Gt Thomzon U LLP s 8 bmylpd 1aka3%y parmarshi cogictas sd in England a1 Va6 ha OCXTFI2 Roj alotid 2fion Grarl o rion Houso Ballon Straal, Ension Suare London Hi1 ZER

4 st of membels i watabio Fom o feg'stered ofoc

Brant Thamion U LLP & authac sod and 1epuiXed by e Fioanoal Sssces Aumor 'y oo g vastnont bitiness




3
t2

W

w
[

34

The admuustraton constitutes 'mawn proceedings’ under the EC Regulation on Insalvency
Proceedings

Background to administrators’ appointment

[he company imports chinaware, glassware and kirchenware pencpally supplying to retaders,
distmbutors, hotels and restaurants in the UK and Ireland and was mcorporated 1n 1999 The
company trades from its head office and showroom in Wimbledon, as well as a stenage
facihty in Peterborough

In December 2011, two directors tesigned and Bernadeste Considine was appownted as sole
director with an agreement w purchase the Company's sharcholding  The shares are
currentdy held with Minshaw Limited, of which Ms Considine 1s the sole director, and have
et to be pad for mn full

Grant Thornton UK LLP (the Firm) was first consulted by HSBC Invowee Finance (MSBCIE)
and FISBC Bank plc (1SBC), who hold qualifying floaung charges over che assets of the
company, on 30 May 2012, with a view to the Fum giving advice on the company's financial
positon On 21 June 2012 the Firm was further tnstructed by the company o provide
asststance i assessing the potennal sale of the business and consideranon of eprons avalable
o the company

Prior to that consultation, nather we nor the frm had any dealings or ivolvement with the
company o1 ity Director

Prior to the I'Mems engagement by the company's Director, FIM Revenue & Customs had
attended at the company’s premsses 1o instigate recovery proceedmgs m tespect of
outstanding PAYE and VAT Followmg our mvesugations it became apparent that the
company was hor able to manage on 1fs extsting wotking capital hnes without ugmficant
mvesiment and, as such, the compam sought to progress a sale of busmess

Despite tnttal ntercst from a number of parties a sale of bustmcss could not be achieved

[laving considered all the opuons, the Dircetor concluded that the bestioute for the
company was for 1t to be placed into administration and subsequendy, on 16 July 2012 made
the duect appomtment of sdmintstrators 1 accordance with paragraph 22 of Schedule Bi to
the Insolvency Act 1980

The objectin e of an adminsuinon & to rescue the company as a golng concern or to achieve
a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be hkely 1f the company
were wound up, or 1f netther of these s reasonably pracncable, to realise property m order 1o
mahe a distnibution to one or more secured or preferentsal crediors

Assets and liabilities

The dircetor has been requested to prepare 1 statement of affaus of the company. but has not
1etdone so A esitmate of the finanaal posiiion of the compam sy attached at Appendin A,
together with alist of the names and addiesses of the crediiors, the amount of their debrs and
detals of any sceunt held



406

47

48

(97}
[§%]

Ul
L9

Assets

At the date of appointment, the principal asset of the company was s stochholding,
consisting of chinaware, ghissware and kitchenware (¢ £1 2m at cost), as well as a sales ledger
totalling ¢ £1 2m as detailed below HSBCIF has sccurity over the sales ledger and amy
surplus from the ledger has been assigned to HSBC by the company

the compans also has a 10% shareholding in Pulbivuyt spa, a French registered company who
supply porcelam and glass to the company. Solicitors for the administrators are currently

reviewing the documentanion relating to the shareholding and at present a valuc cannot be
applied to this asset

1 here arc also chattel assets including fivuures and fitungs and computer equipment as well as
motor vehicles

Liahilities

At the date of appomtment a number of employees had owtstanding claims for arrcats of

szlary and wages  Accordingly, employecs will have preferenual claims for these arrears up to
the statutory bt

Lhere are teo secured creditors HSBCUE holds a fixed charge over the company's book
debts and a floatng charge over the company assets  Both charges are dated 31 Deecember
2007 and ar the date of appointment HSBCIF were owed {328k

HSBC holds a fixed and floaung charge oy eL the compans's assets dated 10 September 1999
and at the date of appomument were owed £434h FISBC also has the benefiz of a legal
assignment from the company [or any surplus funds avadable from the sales ledger

It 15 anuacpated that the secured creditors will be paid w full, accordingly detads of the

presenbed part of the company's ner property under Section 1764 of the Insolvenev Act
1986, hav ¢ not been mcladed in Appendix A

On present information it 1 anticipated that the secured crediogs will be pawd in full and as
such a distribution to unsecured creditors will be made  This will be dependent upon on-
going collection of the book debts and the sale of the company's stock

Conduct of the administration

Upon the appomtment of the joint adminiserators we immediately attended the company's
head office and showroom in Wimbledon, as wdl as the storage facility in Peterborough
Ihe firse priority was to secure and msure the assets of the company

We mstreted our agents Wiaterhill T argo ple to attend the prenuses 10 prepare an mventory
and valuaton of the stock hdd

I ollow g our appotntment meenngs were held with all of the compuany's 29 employees and

{ollowing a review of the statfing requisements 18 of the 2% sraff were made redundant




34

(¥4
W

w
-l

02

G63

L he joint adminstrators contunued to seck 1 sale of the business as a gong concern Whilst
mectngs and discussions were held wath a number of partes, unformnately, « sale could not
be achieved

The obstacle to a sale was pronapally due to mterested parties secking what were considered
unrealistse assurances that conunued service fiom key supplers woultd be forthcoming in
otder to preserve the company's supply chamn  The rescue of the company cinnot be
achteved because, despite the markeung of the eompany 4 sale to an interested party could
not be achieved

Accordingly, the joint admuusteators have adopted 4 strategy of an orderdy wind-down by way
of chsposing of the stock to the company's existing customer base  This 15 10 order 1o
maximtse the realisable value of the stock for the benefic of the creditors, as well as, assisung
with the presersvation and recovery of the company's sales ledger

Lo date, ¢ £320k of orders have been completed and where possible pad for on 2 pro-forma
basts

A summary of the adrmimstrators' receipts and payments account covering the penod 16 July
2012 to 30August 2012 1 astached at Appandic B

Some receipts have been credited to HSBCIF's bank account ot the compam’s pre-
appomunent account iy etror The jomt adonistiators are cureentdy reconceiling these receipts
so thar they can been trans farred to the appropriate bank account and hence will not be
showing in the Recerpr and Payments summan

Proposals for achieving the objective of the administration
In accordance wath paragraph 3(3) ot Schedule B1 to the Insoh eney Act 1986, the joint
admunusteators must petform their funcuons with the objecnve of,

—

reseue the Company as a gomg concern, o1

[aN]

to achteve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the Company were wound up (wathout first betng i admuinsstranion) or,

3w realise property i order to mahe a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferental ercditors

Lhe jomt admmisteators will pursue the objucm e of achieving a better result for the creditors
as a whole than would be likely 1f the Company werc wound up first This objecuve will be
achieved by contnumg to manage the business of the Company for as long as 1t 1s

:\pproprmrc m 'mr:mprmg a maore Jd\"umgeom realisation Ofﬂ\‘hcffm

[t 15 proposed that the adminsteagon will end by the company gomg inte creditors’ voluntan
liquidinon, o if there are no momes madable for unsccured ereditors, by the dissolution of
the company I the company 15 placed mro creditors’ v oluntary hquidauon it s proposed
that the admmistrators i office at that date will be appomred hquidators, any act m the
hquidation o be done by any one or more of the hqudators  Fow cver, ereditors may

F -9




73

T+

76

~1
o

nominate a different hgudator or iquidaters 1f nommanon o thar effeet 1s recerved before
the approval of these proposals

Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements
Ihe creditors’ commuttee, if appointed, should detenmine the basts of the admimstrators'
remuneragon 1 a commuttee 15 not appointed, a resoluton of the creditors wall be required

Pre-admimistraiion costs unpaid at the date of appoinument of the admunsuators may also be
approved by the creditors’ comnuttee or creditors under Rule 2 67A to rank 25 an expense of
the administranon - Approval of the statament of proposals does not consuure approval

ctther of the administrators’ remuneranon or of unpatd pre-admmistranon costs

Pre-adminstraton costs i respeet of our solicators, Niversheds LLP, 10 the sum of 531000
{phas VAT) have been incurred  This sum covers the work undertaken to progress the
appotnunent of joint administrators as well as reviewing HSBCIF and FISBC's security

Pre-administzatton costs total £19.269 The sum of £10k (plos VAT), incurred by the
admuntstrators has been approved by HSBCIF and will be patd from fixed charge realisauons
This work includes work undertahen in advising and assisung HSBCIE wath adopung a
strategy to protect and assist with the collecnion of the sales ledger The jomnr admimstrarors
will seek approval from the ceditors for tutther pre-appomnmment cests, in the sum of £9,269
(plus VAT), whuch relate to placing the company into admmiswanon

Bachground informauen regarding the fees of admmnisairors can be found ac
www insobvency-practnoners org uk (navigate via Regulanon and Guidance' to "Creditors
Gudes to Fees)  Ahernanvely, we wall supph this informanon by post on request

The adminsstrators will request that their remuncration be caleulated accordimg 1o the ume
properly grvan by the adinmstrators and thewe «taff 1n attending to matters azising i the
adnunsistraton hime 1s charged 1in 6 mmute units

Fhe admmistrators wall chaige out of pochet expenses at cost Mudeage 18 charged ac standard
tates which comply with FIMRC hmits or AA recommended rates VAT 15 added to
disbursement charges as necessary

Payments of the adminstiators” remuneratton and disbursemcnts ate to be met from funds
hold i the admimistration in prionn to the claims of creditars, and, after approval of the
basts, the admmistrators may draw sums on account

Post appoiniment ime costs 1o date amount to £112,208 An analysis of ume m accozdance
with Statement of Insoh cnev Practice 915 atached at Appendix C




83

Meeting of creditors

A mecung of credstors, pursuant to parageaph 51 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
will be held on 21 September 2012 ar T1am at the offices of Grant Thomton UK LLP, 30
Finsbury Square. London EC2P  Formal notice of the crecitors meetng ts enclosed

A proxy form s enclosed which should be completed and retuened to me by 20 September
2012 if you cannot attend the meenng and wish to be tepresented

In order to be enutled to vote under Rule 2 38 at the meeting you must give me, not later
than 1200 hours on 20 Scptember 2012 detals in wriing of your claim A proof ot debt for

complenion and documents supporung vour clum should also be forwarded to me

Should you have any quenes regarding this marter, please contact Matthew Dnnkwater on
0161 953 (386

!
Yours fa ?fhﬁlu'y
for and 1? behalf of Chomette Limited

David Dunckley
Jomnt Admums teatde

The aff Aﬂ)ﬁbb and property ot Chomette Limited are being managed by David M Rilev
and! Favad | Dunckloy, appomted as joint adnunisirators on 16 July 2012




CHOMETTE UMITED - ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets
Assets
Assets specifically pledged

Book Debts

Less due to HSBC tnvoice Finance (UK) Limited

Estimated surplus {assigned to HS8C Bank plc)
tess due to HSBC Bank plc
Fixed charge surplus

Assets subject to floating charge

Stock

investments

Leasehold property

Plant & machinery and office equipment
Fixtures & fittings

Motor vehicles

Employee benefit trust

Prepayments

fixed charge surplus

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Estimated
Book value to realise
£ £
1,061,000 798,000
1,061,000 798,000
(328,000) {328,000}
- {328,000)
733,000 470,000
{434,000) (434,000}
- 35,000
1,200,000 120,000
272,000 Uncertain
52,000 -
67,000 5,000
9,000 -
12,000 9,000
65,000 -
187,000 -
- 36,000

170,000




CHOMETTE LIMITED - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
A2 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 170,000 00
Liabihties

Preferential creditors {29,000.00)
Estimated surplus as regards preferentral creditors 141,000 00

Esumated prescribed part of net property where applicable

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 141,000 GO

Debts secured by floating charge

Estimated shortfall of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property brought down

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 141,000 Q0
Unsecured non preferential claims (758,937 12)
Estimated deficiency as regards non preferential creditors {617,937 12)

Shortfall to floating charge creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (617,937 12)

Issued and called up capital 943,750 00

Estimated deficiency as regards members {1,561,687 12)




ILON

pRun2IsLN
paInIosun
paimasun
PV}
p3INI3SIN
PRAIISUL
pa.AAsIN
pa:arvsun
pamIasun
paIn3asun
poInlasun
DDATIISUN
painrwiun
pandsUN
PAINIASUN
PRINIVISUN
p3.NIA5UN
PRAINIFSUN
fa.ndasun
PANISIN
PRINIDELY
paIndASUN
paInIasuUN
pamnldsun
painiasun
painyasuf
PAIRIFSUN
POINIBSUN
poINIISLN
PAABISUN
pyINIISUN
pRInIRINN
paINDISUN
poIasun

f e

T LEG'BSL

00 559'vE9
vE QLS
o ozr

g5 1161
ve 655'1T
07 8518
0o 0sL's
S0 6£6'T
8L €1

00 94t

8L TUP'ST

00 050t
00 0v0't
o, 47434
05 Lg'y
284

vs v9L"eT
00 07
68191
97695
00 561
0o vil
95 511
oz

S0 £58'E
1868
00 870'0%
817¢99 1
0% 069
0z 52

[ 1%4
00 vy
TTEIST

Eﬂi"
B0 000'T9/

Pminb

pam3ag 08 000'3TE

ISy TING

Fuguopn
rak- A 18N

proy unidaiieg asnoy 2dpug verduung

RETIOTINNY ofe vl g3

ALINNDIS [3} INDOWY

D10 THd
al6 £25d
ALG OLWY

Ove giml XOPUA

A5 1A
Ldv ELA
185 65
AHOBING
DOOIMS
G371 634

4Nz Gl Aaung

DGS 5TWED

X9 [2OW

Bys 134

18% 919 e
X9 T

(g1 11ES
CuoIRA

10 06¢ 22

ey P
AV mI3
x.otDZ
falale RATOEY
LOYNS

90f £84D

1T ZZdl

Vs idl

THS 13
MPZ LING

§ §834Q0av ¥ 553800V

uoauN AgzjjeA uOpUId 65

MAZ TTNG Baquopm
oJge 038 w:._.-&
anysdwe s yooy peoy| ucie.s
prnpred AR S5PLISNG BIIEH

suej 9115¢ Jomen any 9
(WL TET] thepa uadsy
SONVIZIHLIN BOPYTL 8% 0904 - 55 X08 Qd
Aapna LL6Y %09 Od
LI MAN ey Acpanag
uopuol weydeyy
BPUnIY L2 910 DIEIS [RUSBPUL PBY RICE
4opuUGy peoy 5304 §1
AIHWES ey I pPpeY

Nds MIIM uopuo]
WOISHPPY proy JuG.SAPOY
JOpIoneL PN 919.8-0
#2554 MOIH

SjueH BamisLIsey
yAngraq:aag anedui)
Joyoq s

ydnoscoiainy

peoy jjaadieq

ANUEL (84 AYTRWOUDIISED aNLIaA

ABitIng
‘o7 e 2oudojo pEOLE
HARCIY WNITY

Remsdury

Q9 "IBUNE 3 CIA
NOARIRS PR 2P uASlf ZBS

ANAIY HI2ED Apesgapad 10 06T
ANYTOd S UE 0L 50

AP8a9€D PROY WEA §iig 35BWISG Ak idaaRD
oL [SRONAERSALE R

SH10) WIICMSIIPIN

ADSAPPIN wWeyyEs
usninoads uzt asdy

Jopue BreAbg BPLUED §

J580S 1SPM duguom

£ 557800V 7 s53W0AV

wawrdeuew 192q

2JIUD7Y I5IUWSNY HSIdAY T Juf]
PEDY AQUILMI ) 17

Aaeayly

Asnosy Ad LEq

ACpA JBYSHQOS 4

B2URr] 20 GND DIy

07 SSANSCY SAEMINS L uny
2dOENT LINEIIHD

JEUEY VRN

311UDT) [T W] Youueys §
peoy weyde) (oY 66€

498  BUN

HEUYA BBSERYD 6 BN

pICA s ATpijey O5N0R BB
190115 {RON £

yarg 5500 sng ATangAan ¢ un
gr 415 1pUe HILSD uasyor
trxogQd

SHHUPUNCH

wiag apesy S1edud s T 1IN
aue] 1201507

NIB G sV

ungued 79709

asnu / esmsdury

DHBUIA FJ[II LD A

GEL BjIwey

§77 PADYSEN]

[ ou A3hpads (n

duppng ejuueiuy 00

2rlua7} $5MST Y AFDL.Q sl
£42209 YL

APAA 1T IUO) 1T ABM UCHE] Jp WUN

1830 02WMESNA WLIDL

MUDIEND g BUDADTY taH
P17 SwoINOS S0 $05
A1 (NN} FeguLd PROML 3ASH
PIY SN SOVMBS W) YAAY
P3Y SUOPMOE SSAUNSNYG £
a1 sanadng Fuidepey dunnu ey
M SNPi Sk
017 jeu0n e JIDNH NELaY 3| ssag
A B SAGLSAS TIVEWIB
PIT AN 1B 01Uy
P} A2:085 $I3LN0D) BSIMDILS
F11{an) s.ed Aynedsw
P17 sMdcssy 3517
o1 wasiLed)
paliy RANIPEIA
01 3140
DAWIM H( d 94 )
oz g uawd ysoy
Lamog Adulig
(301 4} MOSNGIISAD URHILIDCIA
P LB 7 SIOUBIBLS PI2ADAN
P13 21 2i3tunA NeBuoy
D17 SUQ JEUNLILIGT Ju] BIPALY
Sejiaayd2a4 1aI5ina() addni2s3epas
P11 SUIAIDG DIED 13N B
v d § AU VI A
52 2UINSA IWTITAY
§ & pALAYOY 1R15ALT
¥G S2EN Dy
$1] SUOLMRS SRUIENG F,eSIIE.T
nnodAR.
PUUWIT 5, ST g HOHIN

pI1 $9MAIBG 4TI § PAIENGSS

peoy Tupe g ' WU 1 DIRRICIAI0S RUECTPRTILIE AT ST

91 (+A 7
peJY AqUOILIL L 1T

1 §538Qily

193¢ a3yn3381v.L0

e A0g JATH
fo Wi {50) B3URULE IN0U JED

3NV




Appendix B

Chomette Limuted - 1n administration

Receipts and payments account

from 16 July 2012 to 3 September 2012

Recempts

Book Debits

Sales

[xd Ch VAT on Sales

Payments
Expenses

Carriage

Refunds

Net Wages
11/Phone Charges
Purchascs

PAYL /NI
Commusston

Rent

Bink Charges
Statutony Advertising

Oiher Propern Lxepenses

Vat on Purchases

Pxd Ch VAT on Puichises

Balance - 3 September 2012

Made up as follows

I 1ved Current Account

Statement
of affairs

£

Total
£

6,162 11
135,527 10
14,082 17

155,771 38

157 36
531479
574 01
31,183 52
648 52
2,040 97
10,729 12
1441991
7.332 52
1,016 70
76 50

133 57
4201
3.360 86

77.030 36

e 78,741.02

78,741 02

8,741 02




£7 91 C16Z/60/€0 UO pajuLg

Fo

s
SPT0E L BOT'TZTT 00 TLE
98 ££2 ST 050°0f I 80¢
9859  0O§SHDE ST ER
2T +9E 006£9T  0Sw
6E GLE L, 0054631 0L Sy
1§ ST ,05 9R0'EE 00 OE]
10y -7
MM bAY 3 SiH

leial

105182°'¢ 0562

IOIRNSIUIUPY

05 119'89 §£ €5T
05 956’67 06 £01

00 HLT'LIT 06 68
00 £79 ozt

0t 61

00 £0's

00 1SE'1¢ St B

3 $1H
w>n=wuwm_ E . ’

S 658'62

SLE6
00 £98°41
00 Z10'1
00 ZE6'8

00 856"}

50 B9

5¢

{9 ob
1384

LIoJLIOY | JuelS) @

F (auny) saep o3 paijiq s22) (7o)

00 9546 0L 61

00028t 647
000697 056
‘00 96b'S  SpET
3 "$aH
' Z. 1

Jauiled

iejol
Buipes)

SEL
10 uonesieay

suonefsaaur
pouad snieiy
5103tpa1)

Buiuuerd pue
woRensiwpy

piepuEls

UCISTIA 00T

suonoesued) )y pouad uoipesues |
N ‘uonenswwpy  (s)gof
SISATYNY LS0D FWLL 6 dIS - LOPTOTOED - UONBISIUIUPY L - PAJIWYLY al3awWwoy)




Rule 2 35

{a) Insert full nameis)
and addgress{es) of
administrator(s)

(t) Insert full name and
address of registered
oifice of the company

{c) Insen detans of place
of meeling

(d) insert date ard ime
of meeting

“Deleae as apphcable

‘Defele as apphcabie

Form 2 208

Notice of a meeting of Creditors

Name of Company
Chomette Limitad

Company number

03803564

in the
High Court of Justice Chancery Division

{fult name of cour’)

Coust case number
6814 of 2012

Notice is hereby given by (a)
David M Riley

Grant Thornton UK LLP

30 Finsbury Square

London

EC2P 2YU

that a meeting of creditors of (b)

Chomette Limited
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

15 10 be held at {c)

{¢c) Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

on {d) 21 Seplember 2012

The meeting 18

David J Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLE
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

at 11 00am

*(1) an mibial creditors’ meehing under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act

1886 (‘the schedule)

"2) ar-rtehoroghe-mestRgraquastsd-underparagraph-b2(2}okthe-Schedule
(3} tereonwderrewsions-to-my-praposals-underparegraph-b4{2)-o-the Schedule
*(4) g-fusther-ereditorsmeeting-wnder-paragra ph-55-af-the-Schedule -
*(5}-a-creditorsi-meeling-under paragreph-62-of the-Schedule

| tnvite you to attend the above meeling

A proxy forms enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the
meeting if you cannot attend and wish to be represented

in order [0 be entitied to vote under Rule 2 38 at the rmeeting you must give 1o me, not iater
than 12 00 hours on the busmess day before the day fixed far the meeting, detarls i writing

of your claim )
}

Nox A
\J f\‘; "/

Signed

DWTD DoNeKLEY

Joint / Administrator(s) “\
P -

oo /1L

Dated

A copy of the *proposals/ fevised-proposals 1s attached




PROOF OF DEBT

Chomette Limited -1n Administration

In The 5814 Of 2012

Date of Administration: 16 July 2012

Nume of Creditor

(=]

Address of Criuditor

-

Tatal amount of daim mduding any Vidue Added Tax
and outstanding unvapialised ntorest as & the date the
compony weal 1o adniistration {~ew abuve ]

Dotals of 2oy documents by refurence 1w which the
debt can b substunuisted  [Note the Adminstrator
may call for am dogument or evidunee 1@ substantinle
the e al bis discsetion)

I toml amount hove mcludes sutstanding
uncaprialised ipterest ple e st the amuoint

frave details of whether the wholt or any pait of the
deht Balts sthan any (and of s wiich) of the vt gonies
of prfercnual dubls under Scetion 386 of and
whedule 6 1 the Tnsahency Act 1986 (as read with
schedule 3w the Sacial Seauras Ponsons el E972)

C HOfory

Amount(<) Lsincd as prefirntiad t

I orcut s ol Row md when dot meurndd

Partoulams 01 any sceurity held, the value ol the
svcunty and the date it wos given

Partculars of any resen atton of tle Jamed
weluding Jutarls vl gonds supphed therr value wud
when supplicd

Srgnture ul crediton 01 peren authursad 1 acton

s hehalt

Nome o HEOUK P ETITRS

Positian with or pelanen 1o cacdilor




it gt et e g ey %

Rule 8 1

Piease insen name of
person {whe musi be 18 or
aver] or the Chairman of
the Mealing 1f you wish to
provide for alternatve
proxy holders in the
cucumstances that your
hest chowge s unable Lo
attend please state the
name(s) of the allernatives
a5 well

piease delete words 10
brackets if the proxy holder
s only to vote as directed
y& he has no oiscretion

‘Please delele as
appropriate

This form must be signed

Caly to be completed £ the
creditor has not signed n
perscn

Insolvency Act 1988 Form 8 2

Proxy (Admimstration)

Chomette Limited

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

o
1

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's proxy holder af the meeting of
creditors to be held on 21 September 2012, or at any adjournment of that meeting
The proxy holder s to propose or vote as instructed below {and in respect of any

resolution for which no specifiic instruction 1s given, may vote or abstamn at hus/her
discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

1 For the acceptanceirejection* of the administrator's proposalsi/revised proposals® as
circutated

2 Far the appointment of

of

representng

as a member of tha creditors’ commitiee

Signature Date

Name I1n CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or relationship to creditor or other authonty for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




Gazette adverusement of mitial creditors’' mecting

Para 51 Schedule B1 Insolvency Act 1986

Company name

Chomette Limited

Company number

03803564

Regustered office

4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields,
Manchester, M3 3EB

Principal trading address

307 Merton Street, lLondon, SW18 5]S

Registered name(s) in previous 12 months

N/a

Trading name(s)

Chomette Ltd

Nature of business

Wholesale of chuna, wallpaper and glassware

Name of office holder 1

David M Riley

Office holder number 1

8959

Name of office holder 2

David ] Dunckley

Office holder number 2

0467

Address of office holder(s)

30 Finsbury Square, London, ECZP 2YU

Capacity of office holder(s)

Joint Admuinistrator

Email address or phone number

0161 953 6379

Name of alternative contact

Alison Orrell

Date of Appointment

16 July 2012

Court name and case number

High Court of Justice Chancery
Division/5814 of 2012

An mninal creditors’ meetng 1s to take place at 11 00am at the offices of Grant Thornton UK
LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU on 21 September 2012 for the purpose of
considering the administrators’ statement of proposals and to consider establishing a
creditors' commuttee  [f no crecitors' commuttee ts formed at this meeting a resolution may
be taken to fix the basis of the admunstrators' remuneraton

A creditor wishing to vote must give to the administrators, not later than 12 00 hours on the
business day before the day fixed for the meeung, detads in writung of the debt which he
cluims to be due to hun and must lodge with the admenistrators any prozy which he intends

to be used on his behalf




